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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 26.0  2nd 1.5
 height -2.1

 comp. 25.0  2nd 1.2
 height -4.1

-5.5

 comp. 24.5  2nd 1.2
 height -4.5

23410-02965 23040-02970
23410-02966 23040-02981

23040-02982

T-43021

1,086 cc
23410-02270 23040-02950
23410-02470 23040-02955

4 cyls
  pin = 17.0 × 46.5

N-SWG30-038

67.0 mm bore
R-40990

  Circlip not required

1.2

   oil 2.0

G4HG

GPKHY406701 GPNHY406701 GRSHY406701

  length 48.5   top

G4HC

GPKHY406601 GPNHY406601 GRSHY406601

  length 50.0   top

23410-02720/02981 23040-02931
23410-02982/02911 23040-02932
23410-02912/02931 23040-02935
23410-02932 23040-02936

T-42002

999 cc
23410-02310/02610 23040-02700
23410-02700/02710 23040-02710

23410-02903
23410-02904

798 cc
23410-02510 23040-02500
23410-02511 23040-02511

63.0 mm bore
R-40042

  Circlip not required T-42016

4 cyls
  pin = 17.0 × 46.0

N-SWG30-018

66.0 mm bore
R-40527

  Circlip not required

1.2

   oil 2.5

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

PISTON HEAD

   oil 2.8

4 cyls
  pin = 17.0 × 46.0

N-SWG30-020

G4HA

GPKHY406301 GPNHY406301 GRSHY406301

  length 50.0   top 1.2

23410-02901
23410-02902
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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 30.8  2nd 1.5
 height -0.7

 comp. 31.3  2nd 1.5
 height -1.1

 comp. 31.4  2nd 1.2
 height 0.1

R-
  Circlip not required

53.7   top 1.2

   oil 2.0

1.3 MPI

GPKHY407152 GPNHY407152 GRSHY407152

SKIRT MOS2 TREATED
  length

T-

1,300 cc
23410-22880 23040-22301

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.4

N-SWG30-036

71.5 mm bore

  top 1.5

   oil 3.0

23410-22360/22370 23040-22932/22935
23410-22935/22936 23040-22936/22393
23410-22937/22938 23040-22340/22961

T-42003

1,341 cc
23410-22250/22260 23040-22300/22350
23410-22270/22350 23040-22351/22931

23040-22962

23040-22962

G4EH

GPKHY407151 GPNHY407151 GRSHY407151

  length

23410-22972 23040-22932/22935
23040-22936/22393
23040-22340/22961

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.5

N-SWG30-016

71.5 mm bore
R-40770

  Circlip not required

54.3

1,341 cc
23410-22712 23040-22300/22350
23410-22971 23040-22351/22931

71.5 mm bore
R-40770

  Circlip not required T-42003

   oil 3.0

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.5

N-SWG30-016

1.3

GPKHY407150 GPNHY407150 GRSHY407151

  length 53.8   top 1.5

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

PISTON HEAD
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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 31.0  2nd 1.5
 height -0.7

 comp. 39.5  2nd 1.5
 height 3.5

 comp. 33.2  2nd 1.5
 height 0

23410-11407 20930-11260/70/80/90

23410-11408 20930-11400/10/20
23410-11421 20930-11430/40
23410-11424

T-

1,439 cc
23410-11405 20930-11000/10/20
23410-11406 20930-11030/40/50

73.0 mm bore
R-

  Circlip not required

  top 1.5

   oil 4.0

20930-11000/10/20
20930-11030/40/50

4 cyls
  pin = 19.0 × 64.0

N-

73.0 mm bore
R-

  Circlip not required

4G33

GPKHY407301 GPNHY407301 GRSHY407301

  length 70.2

20930-11260/70/80/90

20930-11400/10/20
20930-11430/40

4 cyls
  pin = 19.0 × 64.0

N-

23040-22340/22961

T-42003

1,300 cc
23410-22890 23040-22300/22350

23040-22351/22931

  top 1.5

   oil 4.0

23040-22962

4G36

GPKHY407300 GPNHY407300 GRSHY407301

  length 82.5

T-

1,238 cc
23410-11205

23410-11206

23410-11207

23410-11208

23410-11210

23410-11214

23410-11220

71.5 mm bore
R-40770

  Circlip not required

23040-22932/22935
23040-22936/22393

PISTON HEAD

1.3 MPI

GPKHY407153 GPNHY407153 GRSHY407151

  length 53.7

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.3

N-SWG30-016

  top 1.5

   oil 3.0
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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 29.0  2nd 1.5
 height -0.6

 comp. 31.3  2nd 1.5
 height -0.7

-2.2

 comp. 31.3  2nd 1.5
 height -0.7

T-42019

1,495 cc

23410-22470

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.5

N-SWG30-023

75.5 mm bore
R-40163

  Circlip not required

  top 1.5

   oil 4.0

23410-22410

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.5

N-SWG30-017

75.5 mm bore
R-40765

  Circlip not required

G4EK

GPKHY407552 GPNHY407552 GRSHY407552

  length 54.4

23410-22420
23410-22450
23410-22460

T-42019

1,468 cc
23410-21114
23410-21915

  top 1.5

   oil 3.0

G4EK

GPKHY407551 GPNHY407551 GRSHY407551

  length 54.4

T-42004

1,495 cc
23410-22400

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 60.0

N-SWG30-023

75.5 mm bore
R-40163

  Circlip not required

1.5

   oil 4.0

G4DJ

GPKHY407550 GPNHY407550 GRSHY407552

  length 58.0   top

23410-21916
23410-21917
23410-21918

PISTON HEADENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

 5 



        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 30.4  2nd 1.5
 height -4.2

 comp. 30.7  2nd 1.5
 height -0.2

-1.7

 comp. 30.5  2nd 1.5
 height 1.1

23010-26001

23040-26000

23040-26001

23040-26902

23040-26903

23040-26904

23040-26905

23010-26001

23040-26000

23040-26001

23040-26902

23040-26903

23040-26904

23040-26905

23410-26613
23410-26614
23410-26615

1,495 cc
23410-26611
23410-26612

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.5

75.5 mm bore
  Circlip not required

1.2

   oil 3.0

1.5

GPKHY407555 GPNHY407555 GRSHY407553

  length 53.5   top

  length 53.7   top

23410-22962
23410-22963
23410-22964

T-42004

1,495 cc
23410-22612
23410-22961

23410-26012/26013
23410-26913/26914

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.5

N-SWG30-017

75.5 mm bore
R-40765

  Circlip not required

1.5

   oil 3.0

G4EK

GPKHY407554 GPNHY407554 GRSHY407551

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.3

75.5 mm bore
  Circlip not required

1.2

   oil 3.0

G4EK
G4FK

GPKHY407553 GPNHY407553 GRSHY407553

  length 53.4   top

23410-26915/26916
23410-26917/26918
23410-26919/26920

1,495 cc

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

PISTON HEAD

 6 



        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 29.4  2nd 1.5
 height -3.6

 comp. 31.3  2nd 1.5
 height -2.1

-6.6

 comp. 28.7  2nd 1.2
 height 2.2

23410-24100

23410-24110

23410-24120

23410-24911

23410-24912

23410-24913

23410-24914

  Circlip not required

48.0   top 1.2

   oil 2.0

23410-22911-8

G4EE

GPKHY407558 GPNHY407558 GRSHY407554

SKIRT MOS2 TREATED
  length

T-42032

1,400
23410-26410 23040-26002

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.5

N-SWG30-035

75.5 mm bore
R-

  top 1.5

   oil 3.0

23410-22902/22903
23410-22904
23410-22905-8

T-42004

1,495 cc
23410-22010/22110
23410-22160/22901

G4EK-T

GPKHY407557 GPNHY407557 GRSHY407551

  length

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.5

N-SWG30-017

75.5 mm bore
R-40765

  Circlip not required

54.4

1,468 cc

75.5 mm bore
R-40163

  Circlip not required T-42019

   oil 4.0

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 60.0

N-SWG30-023

G4DJ

GPKHY407556 GPNHY407556 GRSHY407552

  length 58.6   top 1.5

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

PISTON HEAD
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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 28.2  2nd 1.2
 height -0.5

-3.5

 comp. 28.4  2nd 1.2
 height -0.75

-3.0

 comp. 31.1  2nd 1.2
 height 1.7

23410-23155/65/75 23040-23911
23410-23911/12/13/14 23040-23912
23410-23915/16/17/18 23040-23913

T-42006/42008

1,559 cc
23410-23100/05/10/15 23040-23100
23410-23120/25 23040-23150

4 cyls
  pin = 20.0 × 59.0

N-SWG30-025

77.4 mm bore
R-40837

  Circlip not required

  top 1.2

   oil 2.5

23040-26101
23410-26111

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.3

N-SWG30-030

76.5 mm bore
R-40070

  Circlip not required

G4GR

GPKHY407741 GPNHY407741 GRSHY407741

  length 60.8

23410-26121

T-

1,599 cc
23410-26500 23040-26160
23410-26510 23040-26170

  top 1.2

   oil 2.5

G4ED

GPKHY407652 GPNHY407652 GRSHY407652

  length 50.4

T-42030

1,599 cc
23410-26101

N-SWG30-034

76.5 mm bore
R-40082

  Circlip not required

  top 1.2

   oil 2.0

23410-26520

PISTON HEAD

G4ED

GPKHY407651 GPNHY407651 GRSHY407651

SKIRT MOS2 TREATED
  length 50.2

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

4 cyls
  pin = 18.0 × 47.0
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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 35.0  2nd 1.5
 height 3.0

 comp. 35.0  2nd 1.5
 height -0.9

-4.3

 comp. 31.1  2nd 2.0
 height 2.1

T-

1,795 cc

  pin = 20.0 × 59.0
N-

82.0 mm bore
R-

  Circlip not required

  top 2.0

   oil 4.0

23410-33410 23040-33955/56

4 cyls
  pin = 21.0 × 66.0

N-SWG30-032

81.5 mm bore
R-

  Circlip not required

23040-38000

G4GB

GPKHY408201 GPNHY408201 GRSHY408201

  length 63.2

23410-33420 23040-33957/58
23410-33440 23040-33971/72

23040-33973/74

4 cyls

23410-32494 23040-32948

T-

1,795 cc
23410-32410 23040-32410
23410-32491 23040-32945

  top 1.2

   oil 3.0

G4CN
G4DM

GPKHY408151 GPNHY408151 GRSHY408151

  length 66.9

T-

1,836 cc
23410-33400 23040-33420/30

4 cyls
  pin = 21.0 × 72.5

N-

80.6 mm bore
R-

  Circlip not required

1.5

   oil 4.0

Y2

GPKHY408061 GPNHY408061 GRSHY408061

  length 74.9   top

23410-32492 23040-32946
23410-32493 23040-32947

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

PISTON HEAD

 9 



        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 31.0  2nd 1.2
 height 2.2

-4.0

 comp. 31.0  2nd 1.2
 height 0.3

-3.4

 comp. 31.0  2nd 1.2
 height 1.0

-4.0

23410-23922

1,975 cc
23410-23210
23410-23921

4 cyls
  pin = 20.0 × 59.0

82.0 mm bore
  Circlip not required

1.2

   oil 2.5

G4GF

GPKHY408204 GPNHY408204 GRSHY408202

  length 60.9   top

SKIRT MOS2 TREATED
  length 57.5   top

23410-23941
23410-23942

1,975 cc
23410-23710
23410-23711

23410-23000/10/20
23410-23050/60/70

4 cyls
  pin = 20.0 × 59.0

82.0 mm bore
  Circlip not required

1.2

   oil 2.5

G4GC
G4GF

GPKHY408203 GPNHY408203 GRSHY408202

4 cyls
  pin = 20.0 × 59.0

82.0 mm bore
  Circlip not required

1.2

   oil 2.5

G4GM

GPKHY408202 GPNHY408202 GRSHY408202

  length 60.9   top

23410-23901/02/03
23410-23931/32/33

1,795 cc

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

PISTON HEAD
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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 32.5  2nd 1.5
 height 1.5

23410-33903/33904

 comp. 34.6  2nd 1.5
 height -1.2

-2.7

 comp. 35.4  2nd 1.5
 height

72.4   top 1.5

  top 1.2

R-40066
  Circlip not required

23040-38914

23410-32982 23040-38910
23410-32983 23040-38912
23410-32984 23040-38913

   oil 4.0

23040-38941

G4CP

GPKHY408502 GPNHY408502 GRSHY408502

  length

T-42020

1,997 cc
23410-32810 23040-32800
23410-32981 23040-32820

4 cyls
  pin = 21.0 × 72.0

N-SWG30-029

85.0 mm bore

   oil 2.8

23410-38921 23040-38920
23040-38921
23040-38940

T-42013

1,997 cc
23410-38190 23040-38100
23410-38920 23040-38110

G4JP

GPKHY408501 GPNHY408501 GRSHY408501

  length

23410-33020 23040-33000/33030
23410-33901/33902 23040-33901/33902

23040-33903/33904

4 cyls
  pin = 22.0 × 62.0

N-SWG30-026

85.0 mm bore
R-40091

  Circlip not required

66.6

1,596 cc
MD129932 MD133485
23410-33000/33010 MD133495

82.3 mm bore
R-20787

  Circlip not required T-42005

   oil 3.0

4 cyls
  pin = 21.0 × 66.0

N-SWG30-021

G4CR

GPKHY408231 GPNHY408231 GRSHY408231

  length 66.0   top 1.2

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

PISTON HEAD
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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 35.0  2nd 1.5
 height 0.4

 comp. 34.7  2nd 1.5
 height -2.0

-3.4

 comp. 27.5  2nd 1.2
 height -1.7

23410-38290 23040-38200

  pin = 21.0 × 72.0
N-SWG30-024

   oil 2.0

G4KC

GPKHY408801

T-

2,359 cc
23410-25210
23410-25211

GPNHY408801 GRSHY408801

SKIRT MOS2 TREATED
  length 51.5

4 cyls
  pin = 21.0 × 60.0

N-

88.0 mm bore
R-

  Circlip not required

  top 1.2

  top 1.2

   oil 2.8

23040-32974

G4JS

GPKHY408652 GPNHY408652 GRSHY408652

  length 66.7

T-

2,351 cc

4 cyls
  pin = 22.0 × 62.0

N-

86.5 mm bore
R-

  Circlip not required

1.5

   oil 4.0

23410-32962 23040-32962/32963
23410-32963 23040-32964/32971
23410-32964 23040-32972/32973

T-

2,351 cc
23410-32610 23040-32600/32610
23410-32961 23040-32700/32961

86.5 mm bore

PISTON HEAD

G4CS

GPKHY408651 GPNHY408651 GRSHY408651

  length 72.4

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

4 cyls

R-40044
  Circlip not required

  top
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        HYUNDAI     GASOLINE

 comp. 30.5  2nd 1.2
 height -0.8

 comp. 30.5  2nd 1.2
 height -0.7

 comp. 31.2  2nd 1.5
 height -2.4

-3.0

T-42021

1.5

   oil 3.0

23040-39982

 23410-39810 23040-39951
23040-39952
23040-39981

T-

3,497 cc
 23400-39810/11/12 23040-39500
 23400-39981/82/83/84 23040-39800

  Circlip not required

6GCU
G6CV

GPKHY609301 GPNHY609301 GRSHY609301

  length 54.2

6 cyls
  pin = 22.0 × 64.0

N-

93.0 mm bore
R-

  Circlip  required

  top

  top 1.2

   oil 2.0

6GBV
G6BA

GPKHY608672 GPNHY608672 GRSHY608672

SKIRT MOS2 TREATED
  length 54.0

T-

2,657 cc

6 cyls
  pin = 21.0 × 60.0

N-

86.7 mm bore
R-

6 cyls
  pin = 21.0 × 60.0

N-

86.7 mm bore
R-

  Circlip not required

1.2

   oil 2.5

6GBV
G6BA

GPKHY608671 GPNHY608671 GRSHY608671

  length 54.0   top

2,657 cc
23410-37100

23410-37310

23410-37311

23410-37935

23410-37936

23410-37937

23410-37938

23040-37300

23040-37400

23040-37931

23040-37932

23040-37941

23040-37942

23040-3E102

ENGINE MODEL
PISTON KIT

piston set+rings

PISTON SET
piston+pin+clips

PISTON RINGS
piston rings set

PISTON HEAD
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